BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 325 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 35, after "(<u>E</u>)" insert "(<u>1</u>)".

On page 3, in lines 3, 5, and 8, strike "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(<u>II</u>)", "(<u>III</u>)", and "(<u>III</u>)", respectively; after line 11, insert:

"(2) THIS SUBSECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO AN OFFICER OR EMPLOYEE OF A GOVERNMENTAL UNIT THAT IS CONDUCTING A CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION.";

and in line 12, strike "(E)" and substitute "(F)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, after line 20, insert:

"(6) A MASSAGE THERAPIST;";

and in lines 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, and 32, strike "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", "(11)", "(12)", "(13)", "(14)", "(15)", "(16)", and "(17)", respectively, and substitute "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", "(11)", "(12)", "(13)", "(14)", "(15)", "(16)", "(16)", "(17)", and "(18)", respectively.